
Name of Deceased
(Surname first) Address, description and date of death of Deceased Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given

and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives
Date before which
notices of claim

to be given

IBBOTSON, George Foster

THORNTON, George
Harold.

WIGHTMAN, John
Lawrence.

THOMPSON, Hannah

HOPKINS, Mabel

WILDING, Frederick
James.

ROWLANDS, Charlotte ...

MORRIS, Reginald Owen

ALLAN, Doreen
Carminowe.

WHITEHEAD, Dorothy ...

PILE, Harry

HILLMAN, Nellie

HAMMOND, Verna
Gwenfreda.

ALLEN, Annie Charlotte

The Garden Cottage, East Elfords, Hawkhurst, Kent,
Retired Bank Manager. 13th November 1969.

17 Lennox Road, Hove, Sussex, Retired Taxi Driver.
15th November 1969.

6 The iSpinney, York, and 131 Holgate Road, York.
23rd November 1969.

Heulwen, Bethel Road, Llansamlet, Swansea. 20th
November 1969.

36 Dunsmuir Road, Tremorfa, Cardiff, Widow. 1st
December 1969.

(13 Columbia Close, Kesgrave, Ipswich, Suffolk,
Retired Chauffeur. 16th November 1969.

79 Langstone Road, Copnor, Portsmouth, Widow.
31st October 1969.

Pentlepoir, Broadwell Hayes, Tenby, Pembs, Builder
(Retired). 30th November 1969.

5 Upper Dukes Drive, Eastbourne in the County of
Sussex, Widow. 28th November 1969.

12 Queen Street, Roy ton Oldham, Lancashire,
Spinster. 30th October 1969.

Pinn Barton, Sidmouth, Devon, Farmer. 6th October
1969.

40 Tennyson Avenue, Littlehampton, Sussex, Widow.
27th November 1969.

1 Victoria Square, Penarth, Spinster. 29th July
1969.

8 Mackeson Road, Hampstead, London N.W.3,
Spinster. 21st September 1969.

District Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 75 Cornhill, London E.C.3, or Coles &
James, Claremont Chambers, 1 Trinity Trees, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors.
(District Bank Limited and Major William Arthur Brian Chappel.)

F. W. A. Cushman & Son, 173 Church Road, Hove, BN3 2AB, Solicitors. (Daisy
Sophia Thornton.)

Ford & Warren, 61 Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (David John Wightman)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea ...

C. Hugh James and Partners, Queens Chambers, Queen Street, Cardiff, CF1 4QB,
Solicitors. (Michael Lynn Norman Jones and Giles Hirst Ellis.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge ...

Maidment Falser Watson & Bryant, 3 Hampshire Terrace, Portsmouth, Solicitors.
(Clement Henry Ford Falser and Richard Thorpe Watson.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea ...

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 130A Western Road, Brighton,
Sussex, BN1 2LS, or Mayo & Perkins, 20 Gil'dredge Road, Eastbourne, Sussex,
Solicitors.

MeH'or & Jackson, Post Office Building, Royton, Oldham, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Alan
Blackey.)

Michelmore, Davies & Bellamy, Sidmouth, Devon, Solicitors. (Anthony Palk Retter)

F. Miller Parris & Smith, 6 Liverpool Terrace, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Francis
Miller Parris.)

James Morgan and Company, 33 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Percy Augustus
Hayes.)

Ewart Price & Co., 1 Downshire Hill, Hampstead, London N.W.3, Solicitors. (Clive
Dal'e Wickenden.)

19th February 1970
(057)

20th February

12th February

16th February

12th February

15th February

28th February

14th February

12th February

12th February

14th February

12th February

16th February

1970
(059)

1970
(060)

1970
(061)

1970
(062)

1970
(063)

1970

a
H

(064) £

1970
(065)

1970
(066)

1970
(067)

1970
(068)

Owow

w
90

ON
vO

1970
(069)

1970
(070)

20th February 1970
(071) tsi


