12439

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
Іввотson, George Foster	The Garden Cottage, East Elfords, Hawkhurst, Kent, Retired Bank Manager. 13th November 1969.	District Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 75 Cornhill, London E.C.3, or Coles & James, Claremont Chambers, 1 Trinity Trees, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors. (District Bank Limited and Major William Arthur Brian Chappel.)	19th February	1970 (057)
Thornton, George Harold.	17 Lennox Road, Hove, Sussex, Retired Taxi Driver. 15th November 1969.	F. W. A. Cushman & Son, 173 Church Road, Hove, BN3 2AB, Solicitors. (Daisy Sophia Thornton.)	20th February	1970 (059)
Wightman, John Lawrence.	6 The Spinney, York, and 131 Holgate Road, York. 23rd November 1969.	Ford & Warren, 61 Albion Street, Leeds 1, Solicitors. (David John Wightman)	12th February	1970 (060)
Tномрзон, Hannah	Heulwen, Bethel Road, Llansamlet, Swansea. 20th November 1969.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea	16th February	1970 (061)
Hopkins, Mabel	36 Dunsmuir Road, Tremorfa, Cardiff, Widow. 1st December 1969.	C. Hugh James and Partners, Queens Chambers, Queen Street, Cardiff, CF1 4QB, Solicitors. (Michael Lynn Norman Jones and Giles Hirst Ellis.)	12th February	1970 (062)
WILDING, Frederick James.	13 Columbia Close, Kesgrave, Ipswich, Suffolk, Retired Chauffeur. 16th November 1969.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge	15th February	1970 (063)
Rowlands, Charlotte	79 Langstone Road, Copnor, Portsmouth, Widow. 31st October 1969.	Maidment Palser Watson & Bryant, 3 Hampshire Terrace, Portsmouth, Solicitors. (Clement Henry Ford Palser and Richard Thorpe Watson.)	28th February	1970 (064)
Morris, Reginald Owen	Pentlepoir, Broadwell Hayes, Tenby, Pembs, Builder (Retired). 30th November 1969.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 25 Wind Street, Swansea	14th February	1970 (065)
Allan, Doreen Carminowe.	5 Upper Dukes Drive, Eastbourne in the County of Sussex, Widow. 28th November 1969.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 130A Western Road, Brighton, Sussex, BN1 2LS, or Mayo & Perkins, 20 Gildredge Road, Eastbourne, Sussex, Solicitors.	12th February	1970 (066)
WHITEHEAD, Dorothy	12 Queen Street, Royton Oldham, Lancashire, Spinster. 30th October 1969.	Mellor & Jackson, Post Office Building, Royton, Oldham, Lancashire, Solicitors. (Alan Blackey.)	12th February	1970 (067)
PILE, Harry	Pinn Barton, Sidmouth, Devon, Farmer. 6th October 1969.	Michelmore, Davies & Bellamy, Sidmouth, Devon, Solicitors. (Anthony Palk Retter)	14th February	1970 (068)
HILLMAN, Nellie	40 Tennyson Avenue, Littlehampton, Sussex, Widow. 27th November 1969.	F. Miller Parris & Smith, 6 Liverpool Terrace, Worthing, Sussex, Solicitors. (Francis Miller Parris.)	12th February	1970 (069)
HAMMOND, Verna Gwenfreda.	1 Victoria Square, Penarth, Spinster. 29th July 1969.	James Morgan and Company, 33 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, Solicitors. (Percy Augustus Hayes.)	16th February	1970 (070)
ALLEN, Annie Charlotte	8 Mackeson Road, Hampstead, London N.W.3, Spinster. 21st September 1969.	Ewart Price & Co., 1 Downshire Hill, Hampstead, London N.W.3, Solicitors. (Clive Datle Wickenden.)	20th February	1970 (071)